AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.				1	3
11 .	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE	REQ. NO.	5. PROJECT NO. (If a	
	See Block 15C	- ADM-98-151			
ISSUED BY CODE	•	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If o	ther than Item 6)		
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Division of Contracts and Property Mgt. Attn: T-7-I-2 Contract Management Branch No. 1 Washington DC 20555				CODE L	
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, Stat	e and ZIP Code)		(X) 9A. AMENDMENT	T OF SOLICITATION NO	
	·				
Wackenhut Services Incorporated ATTN: Mr. James L. Long, President 4200 Wackenhut Drive Suite 100			98. DATED (SEI	E ITEM 11)	
Palm Beach Gardens FL 33410-4243				RC-10-98-151	
			10B. DATED (SI	EE ITEM 13)	
	FACILITY CODE		X 08-13-19		
11. THIS ITE	M ONLY APPLIES T	O AMENDMENTS O	F SOLICITATION	S	
13. THIS ITEM AP	015-511110 D2370 252 PLIES ONLY TO MC THE CONTRACT/OI authority) THE CHANGES SET FO	DIFICATIONS OF C	ONTRACTS/ORD	4.	
8. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED T SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FA				_	
	R 43.103(b).	CHANGES (such as change	s in paying office, appropriation of	date, etc.)	
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PUR	κR 43.103(b).	CHANGES (such as change FAR Part 52.222-43 SC		date, etc.)	
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PUR	κR 43.103(b).			date, etc.)	
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PUR:	IR 43.103(b). SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:	FAR Part 52.222-43 SC		date, etc.)	
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PUR: D OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)	κR 43.103(b).	FAR Part 52.222-43 SC			
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PUR: D OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)	IR 43.103(b). SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:	FAR Part 52.222-43 SC	A Price Adjustment		
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PUR: D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, x i DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by U	R 43.103(b). SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: s required to sign this docu	FAR Part 52.222-43 SC	A Price Adjustment		
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PUR: D OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, x i DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by U	R 43.103(b). SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: s required to sign this docu	FAR Part 52.222-43 SC	A Price Adjustment		
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PUR: D OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, x i DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by U	R 43.103(b). SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: s required to sign this docu	FAR Part 52.222-43 SC	A Price Adjustment		
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PUR: D OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, x i DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by U	R 43.103(b). SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: s required to sign this docu	FAR Part 52.222-43 SC	A Price Adjustment		
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PUR: D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, x i DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by U	R 43.103(b). SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: s required to sign this docu	FAR Part 52.222-43 SC	A Price Adjustment		
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PUR: D OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, x i DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by U See attched continuation sheets.	R 43.103(b). SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: S required to sign this docu CF section headings, including solici	FAR Part 52.222-43 SC Iment and return <u>two</u>	A Price Adjustment		
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PUR: D OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)	R 43.103(b). SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: S required to sign this docu CF section headings, including solici	e changed, remains unchanged and 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CC Stephen M. Pool	in full force and effect.		
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PUR: D OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, x i DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by U See attched continuation sheets. See attched continuation sheets.	R 43.103(b). SUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: S required to sign this docu CF section headings, including solici	FAR Part 52.222-43 SC Iment and return <u>two</u> tation/contract subject matter where tation/contract subject matter where 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CC	in full force and effect.	ng office.	

TEMPLATE-ADM 001

۲

ADM	0	2
-----	---	---

11

CONTINUATION PAGE

144 **1**77

The purpose of this modification is to: 1) adjust the fixed price for basic guard services and ordering ceiling for TAS for the initial three contract periods based on actual hours incurred and invoices submitted and paid, 2) adjust slightly the estimated hours in the price schedule for option year three, 3) make an adjustment to the hourly rates in the price schedule for option year three as a result of the execution of new Collective Bargaining Agreement, 4) allot sufficient net funds to cover the total cost of the contract, 5) incorporate a new signed SF 98 into the contract at Section H.3 for the reamining contract periods, 6) delete the second sentence of Section C.12.8. Accordingly, the contract is hereby modified:

1. The following table illustrates the final total prices of the previous contract periods from Section B for basic guard services and TAS and the associated adjustments:

Basic Guard Services		DECREASE	
Contract Line Item No. (CLIN)	FROM:	BY:	TO:
CLIN 001 8/4/98-1/31/99	\$886,005	\$47,316.52	\$ 838,688.48
CLIN 002 2/1/99-11/30/99		\$ 3,435.99	\$1,342,607.01
CLIN 003 12/1/99-11/30/00	\$1,853,229	\$ 5,863.51	\$1,847,365.49
Subtotal			
Funds available to apply to CLIN	004		
basic guard 3rd opt period		\$ 56,616.02	
Funds available to apply to CLIN	004		\$4,028,660.98

Temporary Additional Services Contract Line item No. (CLIN)

	Added Ceiling	Expended	Carryover
CLIN 006 8/4/98 - 1/31/99	\$30,000		\$15, ⁸ 71.98
CLIN 007 2/1/99 - 11/30/99	\$42,382	-	\$18,952.26
CLIN 008 12/1/99 - 11/30/00	\$21,487	-	(\$17,693.25)
Subtotals	\$93,869	\$76,738.01	
TAS funds to carrover for us	e in opt period	3	\$17,130.99

2. Section B, Subsection B.3, SCHEDULE OF ITEMS AND PRICES, OPTION YEAR THREE, as modified in Modification No. 10 is deleted in its entirety and substituted with the following in lieu thereof: (Note: The estimated hours have been adjusted slightly since mod 10 due to recalcualtion of the hours needed)

"OPTION PERIOD THREE (12/1/00 - 11/30/01) CLIN 004

LABOR CATEGORY	EST. QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
Supervisory Security Guards	10,768	Hours	\$26.84	\$289,013.12
Armed Security Guards	37,941	Hours	\$23.43	\$888,957.63
Unarmed Security Guards	31,070	Hours	\$20.35	\$632,274.50
Relief Guards (Armed)	4,164	Hours	\$23.43	\$ 97,562.52
Relief Guards (Unarmed)	2,638	Hours	\$20.35	\$ 53,683.30

÷

3. The additional funds needed to support this hourly rate/contract price increase is calculated as shown below:

BASIC GUARD SERVICE CLIN 004 New total price option period three \$1,961,491.07 Old total price from mod 10 (1,864,869.00) Carryover funds from previous periods(56,616.02) Funds obligated under this modification to support increase 40,006.05 in basic guard rates/prices. See block 12 of SF 30 signature cover page for this mod.

11

4. Section B, Subsection B.5, CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION FIRM FIXED PRICE, is deleted in its entirety and substituted with the following in lieu thereof:

"The firm fixed price for basic guard services under this contract is \$5,990,152.05. The total amount obligated under this contract, including TAS is \$6,084,021.05."

5. The attached wage determination SF 98 signed by the US Dept.of Labor is hereby effective for the current contract period and the remaining contract option periods and is incorporated into this contract at Section H.3. The applicable Collective Bargaining Agreement between the United Union of Security Guards and Wackenhut Services, Inc. signed on 11/29/00 is incorporated herein by reference.

6. The second sentence of Section C.12.8 "Breaks shall not run consecutively" is hereby deleted from this contract at no change to contract price.

A summary of obligations for this contract, from the date of award through the date of this action is provided below:

TOTAL	FY	98	OBLIGATIONS:	Ś	916,005.00
TOTAL	FΥ	99	OBLIGATIONS:		388,425.00
			OBLIGATIONS:		874,716.00
TOTAL	FΥ	01	OBLIGATIONS:		904,875.05

CUMULATIVE TOTAL OF NRC OBLIGATIONS: \$6,084,021.05

7. All other terms and conditions of the subject contract remain

1. NOTICE NO. STANDARD FORM 98 NOTICE OF INTENTION TO MAKE Rev. Feb. 1973 A SERVICE CONTRACT AND RESPONSE TO NOTICE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR A 2256933 (See Instructions on Reverse) EMPLOYMENT STANDARDS ADMINISTRATION 2. Estimated solicitation date (use numerals) MAIL TO: Mod - Exercise of Option Month Day Year 12 2000 3. Estimated date bids or proposals to be opened or Administrator negotiations begun (use numerals) Wage and Hour Division Month Day Year U.S. Department of Labor Washington, D.C. 20210 4. Date contract performance to begin (use numerals) Month Day Year 5. PLACE(S) OF PERFORMANCE 6. SERVICES TO BE PERFORMED (describe) Rockville, MD Guard Services Montadmer 7. INFORMATION ABOUT PERFORMANCE \mathcal{A} Services now performed by a Ξ Α. B. Services now performed by Services not presently С. contractor Federal employees being performed 8. IF BOX A IN ITEM 7 IS MARKED, COMPLETE ITEM 8 AS APPLICABLE a. Name and address of incumbent contractor b. Number(s) of any wage determination(s) in incumbent's contract Wackenhut Services, Inc. 4200 Wackenhut Drive #100, Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410 c. Name(s) of union(s) if services are being performed under collective bargaining **RESPONSE TO NOTICE** agreements(s). Important: Attach copies of current applicable collective bargaining (by Department of Labor) agreements. The attached wage determination(s) ed below apply to procurement. United Union of Security Guards 9. OFFICIAL SUBMITTING NOTICE SIGNED: DATE В. As of this date, no wage determination applicable to the specified locality and classes of employees is in effect. 12-12-0 TYPE OR PRINT NAME TELEPHONE NO. С. From information supplied, the Stephen M. Pool Service Contract Act does not apply (see (301) 415-8168 10. TYPE OR PRINT NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON TO WHOM RESPONSE IS TO BE SENT AND NAME AND ADDRESS OF DEPARTMENT OR AGENCY, BUREAU, DIVISION, ETC. attached explanation). D. T Notice returned for additional. information (see attached explanation). U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Divison of Contracts and Property Management MS T-7-I-2 Manage Bals Washington, DC 20555 Signed: (U.S. Department of Labor) FEB - 5 2001 (Date)

Page 1 of 1

REGISTER OF WAGE DETERMINATIONS UNDER THE SERVICE CONTRACT ACT By direction of the Secretary of Labor

2.00. 16

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR EMPLOYMENT STANDARDS ADMINISTRATION WAGE AND HOUR DIVISION WASHINGTON, D.C. 20210

William W. Gross Director

Division of Wage Determinations

Wage Determination No.: 1997-0379 Revision No.: 3 Date of Last Revision: 02/02/2001

State: Maryland

Area: Maryland County of Montgomery

Employed on U.S. Department Energy contracts for Security Guard Services.

Collective Bargaining Agreement between Wakenhut Services, Incorporated and United Union of Security Guards effective December 1, 2000 through November 30, 2003.

In accordance with Sections 2(a) and 4(c) of the Service Contract Act, as amended, employees employed by the contractor(s) in performing services covered by the Collective Bargaining Agreement(s) are to be paid wage rates and fringe benefits set forth in the current collective bargaining agreement and modified extension agreement(s).